WHALEY BRIDGE TOWN COUNCIL

Mechanics Institute, Market Street, Whaley Bridge, High Peak, SK23 7AA
Town Clerk: Mr K Bradshaw CiLCA, MILCM Tel: 01663 733068
e-mail: towncouncil@whaleybridge.com
Website: www.whaleybridge.com

Notice of the Annual Town Meeting of Whaley Bridge Parish

The Annual Town Meeting of Whaley Bridge will be held on

FRIDAY 28th April 2017

in the Meeting Room, Mechanics Institute, Market Street, Whaley Bridge at

7.30pm

AGENDA

- 1. Appointment of Clerk for the Meeting
- 2. Apologies for absence
- 3. Minutes of the Annual Town Meeting held on 28th April 2016
- 4. Annual Report by Chair of Town Council
- 5. Statement on the Parish Council accounts for Year ending 31 March 2017.
- 6. Report from County Councillor
- 7. Reports from Borough Councillors
- 8. Safer Neighbourhoods Team
- 9. To invite the public to raise any matters of interest

Everyone welcome

Keith Bradshaw CilCA, MILCM Town Clerk 12th April 2017